TOWN OF SHARON BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2024 SHARON TOWN HALL - 6:30 PM

AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of allegiance.
- 3. Roll call.
- 4. Notice of Public meeting and how given.
- 5. Approval of agenda.
- 6. Approval of the September 10, 2024, Town of Sharon Board meeting minutes.
- 7. Approval of bill listing for September 11, 2024, through October 8, 2024.
- 8. Discussion/Possible Action Regarding 4-Wheelers/Dirt Bikes on Town/County Roads in the Polonia Area.
- 9. Plan Commission Report. Discussion/Action for Mark Wiza 2440 Kranski Lake Road. Rosholt. Site address: 2404 Kranski Lake Road. Rosholt. Mark is requesting to create 2 lots on parcel # 032-25-0935-12. Currently zoned A4, 13.32 acres.
- 10. Discussion/Action on Temporary Alcohol Beverage License for Sacred Heart Steak Night on November 2, 2024.
- 11. Discussion/Action on New Operator Licenses.
- 12. Discussion/Action to Approve Rosholt Fire District 2025 Budget.
- 13. Discussion/Action to Approve Town of Sharon First Responders Budget.
- 14. Chairman's report:
 - Follow up on Road Projects.
 - Town of Sharon 2025 Budget in Process
 - Town of Sharon EMS Report
 - Polonia Park Report
- 15. Schedule for next meeting Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 6:30 p.m.
- 16. Adjourn

Pam Filtz, Clerk/Treasurer

Public comments may be made on agenda items at time of presentation.